
2017 Legislators Listed By Legislative District  
 
Below is a list of the 2017 Legislators.  Legislators with an “n” next to their district number are new 
legislators.  
 
How To find your Legislators by your Legislative District:  
1.  Go to http://app.leg.wa.gov/DistrictFinder , input your address and click on “Find My District” and 

it will list your legislative district and your legislators. After you know your Legislative District, use the 
list below to find your legislators’ phone numbers and email addresses.  

2.  A second way is for you to call 1-800-562-6000 - the Legislative Hotline - and the attendant will help you 
identify your legislators and your legislative district. The attendants will also take your message for your 
legislators and deliver your message to your legislators on the issues important to you. After you know 

your Legislative District, use the list below to find your legislators’ phone numbers and email 
addresses.  

 

Double Your Clout  
 If your business is located in a separate legislative district from your home, contact your legislators where 
your home is and then also contact the legislators where your business is located. 
 

Legislators By District 
District Chamber Member Party Room Phone email address 

1n Senator Palumbo, Guy D LEG 402 (360) 786-7600      guy.palumbo@leg.wa.gov 

1n Rep. Kolba, Shelley D LEG 132A (360) 786-7900 shelley.kolba@leg.wa.gov 

1 Rep. Stanford, Derek D JLOB 327 (360) 786-7928 derek.stanford@leg.wa.gov 

 
      2 Senator Becker, Randi R LEG 305 (360) 786-7602 randi.becker@leg.wa.gov 

2n Rep. Barkis, Andrew R Leg 122D (360) 786-7824 andrew.barkis@leg.wa.gov 

2 Rep. Wilcox, J.T. R LEG 426A (360) 786-7912 jt.wilcox@leg.wa.gov 

       3 Senator Billig, Andy D LEG 412 (360) 786-7604 andy.billig@leg.wa.gov 

3 Rep. Ormsby, Timm D JLOB 315 (360) 786-7946 timm.ormsby@leg.wa.gov 

3 Rep. Riccelli, Marcus D Leg 434A (360) 786-7888 marcus.riccelli@leg.wa.gov 

       4 Senator Padden, Mike R INB 106 (360) 786-7606 mike.padden@leg.wa.gov 

4 Rep. McCaslin, Bob R JLOB 425 (360) 786-7820 bob.mccaslin@leg.wa.gov 

4 Rep. Shea, Matt R JLOB 437 (360) 786-7984 matt.shea@leg.wa.gov 

       5 Senator Mullet, Mark D LEG 415 (360) 786-7608 mark.mullet@leg.wa.gov 

5n Rep. Graves, Paul R JLOB 469 (360) 786-7876 paul.graves@leg.wa.gov 

5 Rep. Rodne, Jay R JLOB 420 (360) 786-7852 jay.rodne@leg.wa.gov 

       6 Senator Baumgartner, Michael R LEG 404 (360) 786-7610 michael.baumgartner@leg.wa.gov 

6 Rep. Holy, Jeff R JLOB 405 (360) 786-7962 jeff.holy@leg.wa.gov 
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6n Rep. Volz, Mike R JLOB 427 (360) 786-7922 mike.volz@leg.wa.gov 

       7 Senator Dansel, Brian R LEG 409 (360) 786-7612 brian.dansel@leg.wa.gov 

7 Rep. Kretz, Joel R LEG 335A (360) 786-7988 joel.kretz@leg.wa.gov 

7 Rep. Short R LEG 427A (360) 786-7908 shelly.short@leg.wa.gov 

       8 Senator Brown, Sharon R INB 202 (360) 786-7614 sharon.brown@leg.wa.gov 

8 Rep. Haler, Larry R LEG 122H (360) 786-7986 larry.haler@leg.wa.gov 

8 Rep. Klippert, Brad R LEG 122A (360) 786-7882 brad.klippert@leg.wa.gov 

       9 Senator Schoesler, Mark R LEG 307 (360) 786-7620 mark.schoesler@leg.wa.gov 

9 Rep. Dye, Mary R JLOB 432 (360) 786-7942 mary.dye@leg.wa.gov 

9 Rep. Schmick, Joe R LEG 426B (360) 786-7844 joe.schmick@leg.wa.gov 

       10 Senator Bailey, Barbara R LEG 407 (360) 786-7618 barbara.bailey@leg.wa.gov 

10 Rep. Hayes, Dave R JLOB 467 (360) 786-7914 dave.hayes@leg.wa.gov 

10 Rep. Smith, Norma R JLOB 435 (360) 786-7884 norma.smith@leg.wa.gov 

       11 Senator Hasagawa, Bob D JAC 223 (360) 786-7616 bob.hasegawa@leg.wa.gov 

11 Rep. Bergquist, Steve D JLOB 322 (360) 786-7862 steve.bergquist@leg.wa.gov 

11 Rep. Hudgins, Zack D LEG 438A (360) 786-7956 zack.hudgins@leg.wa.gov 

       12n Senator Hawkins, Brad R INB 107 (360) 786-7622 brad.hawkins@leg.wa.gov 

12 Rep. Condotta, Cary R LEG 425B (360) 786-7954 cary.condotta@leg.wa.gov 

12n Rep. Steel, Mike R LEG 122F (360) 786-7832 mike.steel@leg.wa.gov 

       13 Senator Warnick, Judy R INB 103 (360) 786-7624 judy.warnick@leg.wa.gov 

13 Rep. Dent, Tom R JLOB 411 (360) 786-7932 tom.dent@leg.wa.gov 

13 Rep. Manweller, Matt R JLOB 470 (360) 786-7808 matt.manweller@leg.wa.gov 

       14 Senator King, Curtis R JAC 305 (360) 786-7626 curtis.king@leg.wa.gov 

14 Rep. Johnson, Norm R LEG 122C (360) 786-7810 norm.johnson@leg.wa.gov 

14 Rep. McCabe, Gina R JLOB 431 (360) 786-7856 gina.mccabe@leg.wa.gov 

       15 Senator Honeyford, Jim R INB 112 (360) 786-7684 jim.honeyford@leg.wa.gov 

15 Rep. Chandler, Bruce  R LEG 427B (360) 786-7960 bruce.chandler@leg.wa.gov 

15 Rep. Taylor, David R JLOB 421 (360) 786-7874 david.taylor@leg.wa.gov 

       16n Senator Walsh, Maureen R INB 205 (360) 786-7630 maureen.walsh@leg.wa.gov 

16 Rep. Nealey, Terry R JLOB 404 (360) 786-7828 terry.nealey@leg.wa.gov 

16n Rep. Jenkins, Bill R JLOB 417 (360) 786-7836 bill.jenkins@leg.wa.gov 
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17n Senator Wilson, Lynda R INB 110 (360) 786-7632 lynda.wilson@leg.wa.gov 

17 Rep. Harris, Paul R JLOB 403 (360) 786-7976 paul.harris@leg.wa.gov 

17n Rep. Kraft, Vicki R JLOB 418 (360) 786-7994 vicki.kraft@leg.wa.gov 

       18 Senator Rivers, Ann R INB 204 (360) 786-7634 ann.rivers@leg.wa.gov 

18 Rep. Pike, Liz R LEG 122B (360) 786-7812 liz.pike@leg.wa.gov 

18 Rep. Vick, Brandon R JLOB 468 (360) 786-7850 brandon.vick@leg.wa.gov 

       19n Senator Takko, Dean D JAC 226 (360) 786-7636 dean.takko@leg.wa.gov 

19 Rep. Blake, Brian D LEG 437A (360) 786-7870 brian.blake@leg.wa.gov 

19n Rep. Walsh, Jim D JLOB 428 (360) 786-7806 jim.walsh@leg.wa.gov 

       20 Senator Braun, John R LEG 303 (360) 786-7638 john.braun@leg.wa.gov 

20 Rep. DeBolt, Richard R LEG 408 (360) 786-7896 richard.debolt@leg.wa.gov 

20 Rep. Orcutt, Ed R JLOB 408 (360) 786-7990 ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov 

       21 Senator Liias, Marko D LEG 416 (360) 786-7640 marko.liias@leg.wa.gov 

21 Rep. Ortiz-Self, Lillian D JLOB 330 (360) 786-7972 lillian.ortiz-self@leg.wa.gov 

21 Rep. Peterson, Strom D JLOB 324 (360) 786-7950 strom.peterson@leg.wa.gov 

       22n Senator Hunt, Sam D LEG 405 (360) 786-7642 sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov 

22n Rep. Dolan, Laurie D LEG 318 (360) 786-7992 sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov 

22n Rep. Doglio, Beth D JLOB 317 (360) 786-7940 beth.doglio@leg.wa.gov 

       23 Senator Rolfes, Christine D JAC 233 (360) 786-7644 christine.rolfes@leg.wa.gov 

23 Rep. Appleton, Sherry D LEG 132F (360) 786-7934 sherry.appleton@leg.wa.gov 

23 Rep. Hansen, Drew D JLOB 369 (360) 786-7842 drew.hansen@leg.wa.gov 

       24n Senator Van De Wege, Kevin D JAC 212 (360) 786-7646 kevin.vandewege@leg.wa.gov 

24 Rep. Tharinger, Steve D JLOB 314 (360) 786-7904 steve.tharinger@leg.wa.gov 

24n Rep. Chapman, Mike D LEG 132B (360) 786-7916 mike.chapman@leg.wa.gov 

       25n Senator Zeiger, Hans R INB 109 (360) 786-7648 hans.zeiger@leg.wa.gov 

25 Rep. Stambaugh, Melanie  R LEG 122E (360) 786-7948 melanie.stambaugh@leg.wa.gov 

25n Rep. McDonald, Joyce R JLOB 406 (360) 786-7968 joyce.mcdonald@leg.wa.gov 

       26 Senator Angel, Jan R INB 203A (360) 786-7650 jan.angel@leg.wa.gov 

26 Rep. Caldier, Michelle R JLOB 409 (360) 786-7802 michelle.caldier@leg.wa.gov 

26 Rep. Young, Jesse R JLOB 422 (360) 786-7964 jesse.young@leg.wa.gov 

       27 Senator Darneille, Jeannie D JAC 237 (360) 786-7652 j.darneille@leg.wa.gov 

27 Rep. Fey, Jake D JLOB 414 (360) 786-7974 jake.fey@leg.wa.gov 
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27 Rep. Jinkins, Laurie D JLOB 308 (360) 786-7930 laurie.jinkins@leg.wa.gov 

       28 Senator O'Ban, Steve R INB 102 (360) 786-7654 steve.o'ban@leg.wa.gov 

28 Rep. Kilduff, Christine D JLOB 334 (360) 786-7958 christine.kilduff@leg.wa.gov 

28 Rep. Muri, Dick R JLOB 424 (360) 786-7890 dick.muri@leg.wa.gov 

       29 Senator Conway, Steve D JAC 241 (360) 786-7656 steve.conway@leg.wa.gov 

29 Rep. Kirby, Steve D LEG 437B (360) 786-7996 steve.kirby@leg.wa.gov 

29 Rep. Sawyer, David D JLOB 306 (360) 786-7906 david.sawyer@leg.wa.gov 

       30 Senator Miloscia, Mark R INB 105 (360) 786-7658 mark.miloscia@leg.wa.gov 

30n Rep. Reeves, Kristine D LEG 132D (360) 786-7830 kristine.reeves@leg.wa.gov 

30n Rep. Pellicciotti, Mike R JLOB 304 (360) 786-7898 mike.pellicciotti@leg.wa.gov 

       31n Senator Fortunato, Phil R INB 201 (360) 786-7660 phil.fortunato@leg.wa.gov 

31n Rep. Irwin, Morgan D JLOB 430 (360) 786-7866 morgan.irwin@leg.wa.gov 

31 Rep. Stokesbary, Drew R JLOB 426 (360) 786-7846 drew.stokesbary@leg.wa.gov 

       32 Senator Chase, Maralyn D JAC 224 (360) 786-7662 maralyn.chase@leg.wa.gov 

32 Rep. Kagi, Ruth. D JLOB 320 (360) 786-7910 ruth.kagi@leg.wa.gov 

32 Rep. Ryu, Cindy D JLOB 325 (360) 786-7880 cindy.ryu@leg.wa.gov 

       33 Senator Keiser, Karen D JAC 219 (360) 786-7664 karen.keiser@leg.wa.gov 

33 Rep. Su-Ling Gregerson, Mia D JLOB 328 (360) 786-7868 mia.gregerson@leg.wa.gov 

33 Rep. Orwall, Tina D JLOB 326 (360) 786-7834 tina.orwall@leg.wa.gov 

       34 Senator Nelson, Sharon D LEG 316 (360) 786-7667 sharon.nelson@leg.wa.gov 

34 Rep. Cody, Eileen D JLOB 303 (360) 786-7978 eileen.cody@leg.wa.gov 

34 Rep. Fitzgibbon, Joe D JLOB 305 (360) 786-7952 joe.fitzgibbon@leg.wa.gov 

       35 Senator Sheldon, Tim D LEG 312 (360) 786-7668 timothy.sheldon@leg.wa.gov 

35 Rep. Griffey, Dan R JLOB 410 (360) 786-7966 dan.griffey@leg.wa.gov 

35 Rep. MacEwen, Drew R JLOB 434 (360) 786-7902 drew.macewen@leg.wa.gov 

       36 Senator Carlyle, Reuven D JAC 213 (360) 786-7670 reuven.carlyle@leg.wa.gov 

36 Rep. Noel Frame D JLOB 319 (360) 786-7814 noel.frame@leg.wa.gov 

36 Rep. Tarleton, Gael D LEG 329A (360) 786-7860 gale.tarleton@leg.wa.gov 

       37n Senator Saldana, Rebecca D JAC 230 (360) 786-7688 rebecca.saldana@leg.wa.gov 

37 Rep. Pettigrew, Eric D LEG 434B (360) 786-7838 eric.pettigrew@leg.wa.gov 

37 Rep. Santos, Sharon Tomiko D JLOB 321 (360) 786-7944 sharontomiko.santos@leg.wa.gov 
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38 Senator McCoy, John D LEG 314 (360) 786-7674 john.mccoy@leg.wa.gov 

38 Rep. Robinson, June D JLOB 332 (360) 786-7864 june.robinson@leg.wa.gov 

38 Rep. Sells, Mike D JLOB  438B (360) 786-7840 mike.sells@leg.wa.gov 

       39 Senator Pearson, Kirk R INB 115D (360) 786-7676 kirk.pearson@leg.wa.gov 

39 Rep. Kristiansen, Dan R LEG 335C (360) 786-7967 dan.kristiansen@leg.wa.gov 

39n Rep. Koster, John R JLOB 122G (360) 786-7816 john.koster@leg.wa.gov 

       40 Senator Ranker, Kevin D JAC 215 (360) 786-7678 kevin.ranker@leg.wa.gov 

40 Rep. Lytton, Kristine D LEG 368 (360) 786-7800 kristine.lytton@leg.wa.gov 

40 Rep. Morris,  Jeff D LEG 436A (360) 786-7970 jeff.morris@leg.wa.gov 

       41n Senator Wellman, Lisa R JAC 218 (360) 786-7641 lisa.wellman@leg.wa.gov 

41 Rep. Clibborn, Judy D JLOB 415 (360) 786-7926 judy.clibborn@leg.wa.gov 

41 Rep. Senn, Tana D JLOB 309 (360) 786-7894 tana.senn@leg.wa.gov 

       42 Senator Ericksen, Doug R LEG 414 (360) 786-7682 doug.ericksen@leg.wa.gov 

42 Rep. Buys, Vincent R JLOB 465 (360) 786-7854 vincent.buys@leg.wa.gov 

42 Rep. Van Werven, Luanne R JLOB 419 (360) 786-7980 luanne.vanwerven@leg.wa.gov 

       43 Senator Pedersen, Jamie D JAC 235 (360) 786-7628 jamie.pedersen@leg.wa.gov 

43 Rep. Chopp, Frank D LEG 339C (360) 786-7920 frank.chopp@leg.wa.gov 

43n Rep. Marci, Nichole D JLOB 331 (360) 786-7826 nichole.marci@leg.wa.gov 

       44 Senator Hobbs, Steve D JAC 239 (360) 786-7686 steve.hobbs@leg.wa.gov 

44n Rep. Lovick, John D Leg 428B (360) 786-7804 john.lovick@leg.wa.gov 

44 Rep. Harmworth, Mark R JLOB 466 (360) 786-7892 mark.harmsworth@leg.wa.gov 

       45n Senator Rossi, Dino R LEG 403 (360) 786-7672 dino.rossi@leg.wa.gov 

45 Rep. Goodman, Roger D LEG 436B (360) 786-7878 roger.goodman@leg.wa.gov 

45 Rep. Springer, Larry D LEG 132E (360) 786-7822 larry.springer@leg.wa.gov 

       46 Senator Frockt, David D JAC 227 (360) 786-7690 david.frockt@leg.wa.gov 

46 Rep. Farrell, Jessyn D JLOB 370 (360) 786-7818 jessyn.farrell@leg.wa.gov 

46 Rep. Pollet, Gerry D LEG 132C (360) 786-7886 gerry.pollet@leg.wa.gov 

       47 Senator Fain, Joe R LEG 309 (360) 786-7692 joe.fain@leg.wa.gov 

47 Rep. Hargrove, Mark R JLOB 436 (360) 786-7918 mark.hargrove@leg.wa.gov 

47 Rep. Sullivan, Pat D LEG 339A (360) 786-7858 pat.sullivan@leg.wa.gov 

       48 Senator Kruder,Patty D LEG 411 (360) 786-7694 patty.kruder@leg.wa.gov 

48n Rep. Satter, Vandana D JLOB 336 (360) 786-7936 vandana.satter@leg.wa.gov 
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48 Rep. McBride, Joan D JLOB 335 (360) 786-7848 joan.mcbride@leg.wa.gov 

       49 Senator Cleveland, Annette D JAC 220 (360) 786-7696 annette.cleveland@leg.wa.gov 

49n Rep.  Stonier, Monica Jurado D JLOB 331 (360) 786-7872 monica.stonier@leg.wa.gov 

49 Rep. Wylie, Sharon D JLOB 310 (360) 786-7924 sharon.wylie@leg.wa.gov 
 


